

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1991

Senate Resolution SR-91S-647 Establishment of the Most Improved Scholarship Fund

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution SR-91S-647 Establishment of the Most Improved Scholarship Fund" (1991). *Legislation*. 879. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/879

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1991 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida



SENATE LEGISLATION

Number	SR	91S -647	
number	JI	313	

- Whereas, SGA has made a commitment to the establishment of Scholarship Programs including: the Students Serving Students, the UNF Student Leadership Program, the SGA College Fund Scholarships, and the Officer Scholarships, and
- Whereas, the Students Serving Students Scholarship Program is supported by interest earned off the Activity and Service Fee, and
- Whereas, the interest earned off the Activity and Service Fee can only be used to establish scholarships, and
- Whereas, the Activity and Service Fee interest income has increased substantially over the recent years, and
- Whereas, establishing scholarships off the Activity and Service Fee interest will benefit current students that have contributed to the A & S Fee base, and
- Whereas, there is a substantial portion of the student population that receives no financial support towards their college education because of ineligibility for Federal Financial Aid or for Academic Scholarships.

Therefore, let it be resolved that the Student Government Association establish the Most Improved Scholarship Fund, as outlined in the final criteria: (See attached document).

Respectfully Submitted,		
	Introduced by President's Cabinet	
	Board or Committee	
SENATE ACTION	Date April 26, 1991	*
Be it known that SR 91S-647	is hereby passed/vetoed on	
this 22 day of Mau	, 19 <u>4</u> . Trina Jennings	
	Signature	
V	Student Body President	

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA 4567 St. Johns Bluff Road, South, Jacksonville, Florida 32216 (904) 646-2750

Student Government Association

S.G.A. MOST IMPROVED SCHOLARSHIPS

The Financial Aid Scholarship Committee shall award five (5) non-recurring scholarships at the level of \$600.00 per semester (Fall & Spring), \$1200.00 per year. These scholarships will be awarded to students who meet the following criteria:

* The student must be a full time student at U.N.F.

* The student must have been turned down for Financial Aid and include the denial letter in their application.

* The student must not be receiving other scholarship funds.

* The student must submit an official transcript with their application of all coursework completed at U.N.F. and other colleges attended.

* The student must demonstrate a minimum of .25 improvement in their academic record, (only full time semester gpa's will be considered).

Whereas, most scholarships are based on a pre-determined cumulative grade point average, this scholarship fund focuses on students who fall between the two extremes: those that are eligible for Financial Aid and those who excel in their gpa and, thus, receive scholarships.